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Open University  Author it ies

The Open University Council
President of the Supreme Court (ret.) Dorit Beinisch, Chancellor
The Rt. Hon. Lord Jacob Rothschild, Deputy Chancellor 
Prof. Abraham Ginzburg, Vice-Chancellor
Prof. Kobi Metzer, President
Prof. Aviad Heifetz, Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs

Prof. Judith Gal-Ezer
Ms. Carmit Gai-Shaltiel
Mr. Dov Gilboa
Prof. Daniella Goldfarb
Prof. David Harel
Mr. Shlomo Hendel
Prof. Tamar Hermann
Mr. Amos Horev
Prof. Yosef Jabareen
Prof. Mustafa Kabha
Prof. Rassem Khamaisi
Prof. Mordechai Kremnitzer
Prof. Zev Levin
Mrs. Galia Maor
Lord Claus Moser 

Prof. Sonia Roccas
Prof. Lilach Sagiv 
Mr. Inas Said 
Mr. Arie Scope
Prof. Ruth Shalgi
President of the Supreme Court 

(ret.) Meir Shamgar
Prof. Anita Shapira
Mr. Eliezer Shmueli
Prof. Sarah Stroumsa
Mr. Yitzhak Turgeman

Mr. Yuval Wagner
The Rt. Hon. Lord Woolf
Mr. Itamar Yaar
Ms. Suzie Yogev
Prof. Jacob Ziv

Observers
Mr. Kenneth Abramowitz
Ms. Hila Kordana
Mrs. Ingeborg Rennert
Mr. Benjamin Tandowsky

Mr. Zeev Abeles
Supreme Court Justice 

(ret.) Edna Arbel
Prof. Arie Altman
Prof. Ruth Arnon
Ms. Ilana Bar
Judge Elisheva Barak-

Ussoskin
Mr. Dan Barnea
Ms. Gila Ben-Har
Mr. David Blumberg
Mr. Jacob Danon
Mr. Edly Dollar
Mr. Arthur Fried
Mr. Uri Galili

Executive Committee
Mr. Zeev Abeles, Chair

Prof. Kobi Metzer, President 
Prof. Aviad Heifetz, Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs

Mr. Dan Barnea (to April 2015)
Mr. Uri Galili
Prof. Daniella Goldfarb
Dr. Einat Hazkani-Covo
Prof. Tamar Hermann 
Mr. Amos Horev
Prof. Mordechai Kremnitzer (to April 2015)

All lists reflect members as of September 30, 2015.

Audit Committee
Mr. Uri Galili, Chair
     (to April 2015) 
Mr. Shlomo Hendel, Chair 
     (from May 2015)

Mr. Amos Horev
Mr. Yitzhak Turgeman
CPA Ofer Alkalai, Comptroller

Committee for the Selection of Honorary Fellows
Dorit Beinisch, Chair (from Dec. 2014)
Zeev Abeles, Chair (to Nov. 2014)

Prof. Kobi Metzer, President, The Open University of Israel
Prof. Aviad Heifetz, Executive Vice President of Academic Affairs
President of the Supreme Court (ret.) Meir Shamgar
Adv. Ariel Weiss
Prof. Jacob Ziv (to Dec. 2014)

Mr. Uzi Vardy-Zer
Prof. Yosef Verbin
Prof. Shulamit Volkov
Adv. Ariel Weiss 

Prof. Lilach Sagiv
Prof. Ruth Shalgi (to April 2015)
Prof. Sarah Stroumsa
Mr. Uzi Vardy-Zer
Adv. Ariel Weiss
Ms. Suzie Yogev

Finance Committee
Mr. Zeev Abeles, Chair

Mr. Dov Gilboa
Mrs. Galia Maor
Mr. Uzi Vardy-Zer
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 The Senate
Prof. Kobi Metzer, President, The Open University, Chair

Prof. Ismail Abu-Said, Ben-Gurion University of the Negev
Prof. Yair Aharonovitz, Tel Aviv University
Dr. Gil Alon, The Open University
Dr. Ronen Bar-El, The Open University 
Prof. Avriel Bar-Levav, The Open University
Prof. Anat Barnea, The Open University
Dr. Yair Ben-Chaim, The Open University
Dr. Galia Benziman, The Open University
Dr. Zippy Berger, The Open University
Prof. Ruth Beyth-Marom, The Open University
Prof. Ronit Bogler, The Open University
Dr. Avner Caspi, The Open University
Dr. Eran Chajut, The Open University
Dr. Denis Charbit, The Open University
Prof. Roni Ellenblum, The Hebrew University 
Prof. Daphna Ephrat, The Open University
Prof. Bat-Zion Eraqi-Klorman, The Open University
Prof. Zippora Erlich, The Open University
Prof. Yoram Eshet, The Open University
Dr. Yuval Eylon, The Open University
Prof. Menachem Fisch, Tel Aviv University
Prof. Judith Gal-Ezer, The Open University
Prof. Nitza Geri, The Open University
Dr. Rica Gonen, The Open University
Prof. Jonathan Granot, The Open University 
Dr. Nurit Gronau, The Open University
Prof. Sarah Guri-Rosenblit, The Open University
Prof. Aviva Halamish, The Open University
Dr. Tal Hassner, The Open University
Prof. Aviad Heifetz, The Open University
Dr. Tali Heiman, The Open University
Prof. Tamar Hermann, The Open University
Dr. Michal Horovitz, The Open University
Prof. Amir Horowitz, The Open University
Dr. Yoram Kalman, The Open University
Prof. Mustafa Kabha, The Open University
Dr. Ishay Landa, The Open University

Dr. Michael Langberg, The Open University (to July 2015)
Dr. Anat Lerner, The Open University
Prof. Yagil Levy, The Open University
Dr. Ido Liviatan, The Open University
Prof. David Lorenz, The Open University
Dr. Yishai Maoz, The Open University 
Prof. Tal Makovsky, The Open University
Prof. Manor Mendel, The Open University
Prof. Adia Mendelson-Maoz, The Open University 
Prof. Mati Meyer, The Open University
Prof. Guy Miron, The Open University
Dr. Yael Munk, The Open University
Dr. Ophir Münz-Manor, The Open University
Dr. Raz Mustigman, The Open University 
Prof. Hannah Naveh, Tel Aviv University
Prof. Zeev Nutov, The Open University
Dr. Inbal Ofer, The Open University
Dr. Elad Paran, The Open University
Prof. Nava Pliskin, Ben-Gurion University of the Negev
Dr. Igor Rahinov, The Open University 
Prof. Motti Regev, The Open University
Dr. Ofer Reany, The Open University 
Prof. Sonia Roccas, The Open University 
Prof. Dana Ron-Goldreich, Tel Aviv University 
Prof. Zeev Rosenhek, The Open University 
Dr. Mordechai Schwarz, The Open University 
Prof. Iris Shagrir, The Open University
Dr. Noam Shental, The Open University 
Prof. Shlomo Shoval, The Open University 
Prof. Oren Soffer, The Open University 
Prof. Tamir Tassa, The Open University
Dr. Inbal Tuvi-Arad, The Open University 
Prof. Yosef Verbin, The Open University
Dr. Varda Wasserman, The Open University
Prof. Yitzhak Weiss, The Open University
Dr. Ronit Weisman, The Open University
Prof. Yoav Yair, The Open University

Observer
Hila Kordana 
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Senate Committees
Committee for the Appointment of Lecturers 
and Senior Lecturers
Prof. Kobi Metzer, The Open University, Chair (ex officio)

Prof. Aviad Heifetz, The Open University (ex officio)
Prof. Anat Barnea, The Open University
Prof. Ronit Bogler, The Open University
Prof. Amir Horowitz, The Open University
Prof. Mustafa Kabha, The Open University 
Prof. Sonia Roccas, The Open University 
Prof. Tamir Tassa, The Open University 
Prof. Yosef Verbin, The Open University
Prof. Zippora Erlich, The Open University (alternate) 
Prof. Yoram Eshet, The Open University (alternate) 

Committee for the Appointment of Associate 
Professors and Full Professors
Prof. Kobi Metzer, The Open University, Chair (ex officio)

Prof. Aviad Heifetz, The Open University (ex officio)
Prof. Ismail Abu-Said, Ben-Gurion University of the Negev
Prof. Yair Aharonovitz, Tel Aviv University
Prof. Judith Gal-Ezer, The Open University
Prof. Bat-Zion Eraqi-Klorman, The Open University
Prof. Hannah Naveh, Tel Aviv University
Prof. Nava Pliskin, Ben-Gurion University of the Negev
Prof. Motti Regev, The Open Universtiy 
Prof. Dana Ron-Goldreich, Tel Aviv University (alternate) 

Academic Subcommittees
Humanities – Dr. Ishay Landa, Chair 
History, Philosophy, and Judaic Studies – Dr. Ishay Landa, Chair
Language, Literature, and the Arts – 

Dr. Tammy Amiel-Hauser, Chair
Mathematics and Computer Science – Prof. David Lorenz, Chair 
Natural and Life Sciences – Dr. Ofer Reany, Chair 
Social Sciences – Dr. Denis Charbit, Chair
Management and Economics – Dr. Mordechai Schwarz, Chair
Sociology, Political Science and Communications – 

Prof. Yagil Levy, Chair 
Education and Psychology – Dr. Nurit Gronau, Chair

Disciplinary Committee
Dr. Yuval Eylon, Chair 

Dr. Ramadan Abu-Aklin
Dr. Ilan Ben-Ami
Ms. Julia Bershadsky-Lebovich
Dr. Cynthia Edenburg
Adv. Sagi Gershgoren
Dr. Nurit Goldman
Dr. Mohammad Massalha
Dr. Raz Mustigman
Mr. Hezi Noiman
Mr. Yaakov Skolnik
Dr. Ela Zur 

Disciplinary Court of Appeals
Prof. Ronit Bogler, Head of the Disciplanry Court of Appeal 

(from September 2015)
Prof. Zeev Rosenhek, Head of the Disciplinary Court of Appeal 

(to August 2015)
Adv. Ido Leshem
Mr. Dvir Goldstein, Student Council representative

Other Committees
Committee for Accreditation of Prior Studies – Dr. Galia Benziman, 

Chair 
Study Programs Approval Committee – Dr. Ofir Münz-Manor, Chair
Committee for Transfer Tracks – Prof. Aviad Heifetz, Chair 
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The Faculty Council
Prof. Kobi Metzer, Chair
Dr. Gil Alon, Council Secretary

Dr. Tammy Amiel-Houser
Prof. Avriel Bar-Levav
Prof. Anat Barnea
Dr. Yair Ben-Chaim
Dr. Gal Ben-Yehudah
Dr. Diamanta Benson-Karhi
Dr. Galia Benziman
Prof. Ruth Beyth-Marom
Dr. Ina Blau
Prof. Ronit Bogler
Dr. Avner Caspi
Dr. Eran Chajut
Dr. Denis Charbit
Prof. Daphna Ephrat
Prof. Bat-Zion Eraqi-Klorman
Prof. Zippora Erlich
Prof. Yoram Eshet
Dr. Yuval Eylon
Dr. Eran Fisher
Prof. Judith Gal-Ezer
Prof. Nitza Geri
Dr. Rica Gonen
Prof. Jonathan Granot
Dr. Nurit Gronau
Prof. Sarah Guri-Rosenblit
Prof. Aviva Halamish
Dr. Tal Hassner
Dr. Einat Hazkani-Covo
Prof. Aviad Heifetz
Dr. Tali Heiman
Prof. Tamar Hermann

Dr. Dafna Hirsch
Prof. Amir Horowitz
Prof. Mustafa Kabha
Dr. Sara Kahn-Nisser
Dr. Yoram Kalman
Dr. Orr Karassin
Dr. Ishay Landa
Prof. Michael Langberg (to July 2015)
Dr. Anat Lerner
Prof. Yagil Levy 
Dr. Ido Liviatan
Prof. David Lorenz
Prof. Tal Makovsky
Dr. Yishai Maoz
Dr. Alexandra Meiri
Dr. Nurit Melnik
Prof. Manor Mendel
Dr. Adia Mendelson-Maoz
Prof. Mati Meyer
Prof. Guy Miron
Dr. Yael Munk
Dr. Ophir Münz-Manor
Dr. Ravit Nussinson
Prof. Zeev Nutov
Dr. Inbal Ofer
Dr. Elad Paran
Dr. Igor Rahinov
Prof. Motti Regev
Dr. Ofer Reany
Prof. Sonia Roccas
Prof. Zeev Rosenhek

Dr. Mordecai Schwarz
Prof. Iris Shagrir
Dr. Noam Shental
Prof. Shlomo Shoval
Prof. Oren Soffer
Dr. Iris Sulimani
Dr. Levi Spectre
Prof. Tamir Tassa
Dr. Inbal Tuvi-Arad
Prof. Yosef Verbin
Dr. Varda Wasserman
Prof. Yitzhak Weiss
Dr. Ronit Weisman

Observers
Dr. Hava Aldoubi
Dr. Adi Amit
Dr. Sharon Arieli
Dr. Anat Ben-David
Dr. Leonid Barenboim
Dr. Noga Efrati
Dr. Netanel Fisher
Dr. Shoni Gilboa
Dr. Dror Goldberg
Dr. Ina Lakin
Dr. Gadi Sagiv
Dr. Yael Sela-Teichler
Dr. Naftali Shem Tov
Dr. Reut Tsarfaty
Dr. Alex Usvyatsov

Deans
Dean of Development and Learning Technologies: 

Prof. Sara Guri-Rosenblit
Dean of Research: Prof. Manor Mendel
Dean of Academic Studies: Prof. Bat-Zion Eraqi-Klorman
Dean of Students: Prof. Haim Saadoun

Department Chairs
Mathematics and Computer Science: Dr. Anat Lerner
Sociology, Political Science, and Communication: Prof. Oren Soffer
History, Philosophy, and Judaic Studies: Prof. Mustafa Kabha
Education and Psychology: Dr. Avner Caspi
Natural and Life Sciences: Dr. Igor Rachinov
Language, Literature, and the Arts: Prof. Mati Meyer
Management and Economics: Dr. Yishay Maoz


